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Prices in effect 2023 – 2024 school year 

PHCC of the Greater Los Angeles Area Training 2023-2024 Fee Schedule 

Backflow Certification Program 

Yearly Tuition Per Student PHCC Member Rate Non-Member Rate 

Tuition Paid in Full  
Due upon registration. 

$950.00 
Books and lab fees included. 

$1,350.00 
Books and lab fees included. 

Plumbing or HVAC Apprenticeship Program 

Yearly Tuition Per Student PHCC Member Rate Non-Member Rate 

Tuition Paid in Full  
Due upon registration. 

$2,025.00 
Books, Connect, and Lab fees not included. 

See fees listed below 

$5,165.00 
Books, Connect, and Lab fees not included. 

See fees listed below 

Construction Core $400.00 $900.00 

Bi-Annual Billing Breakdown 

50% tuition + Books + lab fee(s) +NCCER Connect + Core Due in August – Remaining 50% tuition Due by January 15th. 

 A Multi Student Discount of 6% on Plumbing and HVAC tuition only for sponsoring companies enrolling three (3) or more 

students. Must paid in full upon registration. 

* * * Initial tuition payment, core, books, connect, and lab fee(s) are due no later than first night of class. 

$150 Late Registration Fee will be charged for students enrolling after class start date 

* * * Construction Core is a required course. All Level1 student must complete in order to progress in training.  

Taught in conjunction with year 1 as a hybrid in class and at home study. 

Book and Lab Fees 

Description  Edition  Price 

Lab Fee (paid annually) 
 

$150.00 

NCCER Core Curriculum  6th $77.00 

NCCER Connect (paid per course) 
 

$25.00 

Plumbing Year 1 - NCCER, Plumbing Level 1 Training Guide 4th $93.00 

California Plumbing Code (1st year Plumbing)  $190.00 

California Mechanical Code    $169.00 

Plumbing Year 2 - NCCER, Plumbing Level 2 Training Guide 4th $133.00 

Plumbing Year 3 - NCCER, Plumbing Level 3 Training Guide 4th $133.00 

HVAC Year 1 - NCCER, HVAC Level 1 Training Guide 5th $93.00 

HVAC Year 2 - NCCER, HVAC Level 2 Training Guide 5th $133.00 

HVAC Year 3 - NCCER, HVAC Level32 Training Guide 5th $133.00 

Retest Fee (Students are allowed test 2 attempts per module; any additional testing after 2nd will be billed) $25.00 

Make Up Class (In the event a student must make up a class or lab performance due to absence or failure) $75.00 / hour 

 

Tuition per Student PHCC Member Rate Non-Member Rate 

Supplementary Math Course  $400.00 $600.00 
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